Gray & Creech, Inc. 336-691-0203 www.gc-os.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## GRAY & CREECH OFFICE SOLUTIONS OF NORTH CAROLINA HONORED BY SHARP FOR AS AAA PLATINUM LEVEL SERVICE DEALER

(Greensboro, NC / 9/1/2022) – Gray & Creech has been recognized by Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America as a 2021 – 2022 AAA Platinum Level Service Dealer. Sharp awards Platinum Level Service status to outstanding dealers that have exceeded performance benchmarks and implemented industry best practices during the past year. Gray & Creech is among a select group of dealers recognized by Sharp from the hundreds of dealers that sell Sharp's advanced business products and solutions in the U.S.

"The Platinum Level Service award recognizes Sharp dealers such as Gray & Creech that demonstrate exceptional customer support and the highest level of achievement in critical areas of service delivery," said Greg Gumpright, Director, Services, Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America. "The award is a symbol of meeting Sharp's highest standards which recognizes **Gray & Creech** for meeting and exceeding performance benchmarks and implementing industry best practices."

"Our service team strives to be the best amongst our peers, this is proof our service team is amongst the best in the nation at delivering an exceptional service offering." Ronnie Chambers, VP of Service / Gray & Creech Office Solutions

# # #

## About Gray & Creech Office Solutions

Gray & Creech, Inc. was founded in North Carolina 100 years ago and has been providing office solutions and services to Carolina businesses and organizations with the highest level of customer service. Gray & Creech is a family-owned business still to this day and takes pride in all its employees, customers and the manufacturers that we represent. While our products have certainly changed over the last 100 years, our nothing-but-the-best customer service is still the bedrock of our organization. www.gc-os.com

## About Sharp Imaging and Information Company

Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America, a division of Sharp Electronics Corporation, strives to help businesses achieve Simply Smarter work through technology that is smart and easy to use. The aim of the Simply Smarter Workplace strategy is to accelerate collaboration, improve efficiencies, digitize workflows, and increase information security. Sharp's expansive line of products and solutions include interactive displays such as the award-winning Windows collaboration display and AQUOS BOARD® interactive display, commercial displays, security-first laptops, desktop monitors and a full suite of multifunction copier and printer solutions. For more information on Sharp's business products, visit our website at <u>business.sharpusa.com</u>.

Become a fan of Sharp business products on <u>Facebook</u>, follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u> and watch us on <u>YouTube</u>.